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T \/réne Agent,
Baroi Pb-Zn Mine,
M/s Hindustan Zinc Limited,
Village: Zawar,
District: Udaipur (Rajastaha),
PIN: 313901.
(e-mail;, sandeep.narade@vedanta.co.in)

a9 Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and development rule 2017 in respect of your
Baroi Lead-Zinc Mine in Udaipur district of Rajasthan State.

5

Helgd,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (hereinafter
referred as MCDR, 2017) were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on
24/10/2020 by undersign in presence of Sri Vinod Kumar Saini, Mining Engincer and Sri Shashi
Bhushan Shukla, Head Geology of your Mine:

Rule Status and extent of violation

11(1) | Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Modified Mining Plan
approved on 17/05/2019 to the extent given below:

(1) During year 2019-20, a total of 609 exploratory bore holes with 55000 mts of drilling
were proposed. However, during inspection it is reported that only 460 bore holes with
88645 mts of drilling has been carried out. Deviation has been observed in the number of
drill holes drilled.

(2) As per approved document planation has been proposed in Pratap Pura area between grid
8020 E to 8610E and 12780N to 13580 N. However, it is observed that plantation has not
carried out over proposed area. -

26(2) | The yearly report on extent of protective and rehabilitative works carried out as specified in
the rule has not been submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines (competent authority)
for the year 2019-20.

35(2) | As specified in the rule, soft copy (in the standard format), of high resolution satellite images
obtained from CARTOSAT-2 satellite LISS-IV sensor on the scale of cadastral map as
specified in the Rule has not been submitted to the Regional Controller of Mines, Ajmer.

45(7) | On examination of annual return for the year 2019-20 following discrepancies have been
observed.

(1) Part-I, Section-12: The details/area of the “work done under progressive mine closure
plan during the year” has not been furnished. 7
Part II A: The value of fixed asset has been furnished as ‘0’ (Zero). However, during |
inspection infrastructure and other fixed asset has been observed. ==l
(2) Part V, section 7 During inspection it was reported that Pb-Zn Ore is being feed to the | - :
beneficiation plant located in Mochia Mine boundary. However, details required uni by
section 7 of part V have not been furnished. AL A
(3) Part VII (cost of production): Cost of exploratio
exploration details have been furnished in part V.

. | not been furnished. Further, amount paid to rar
| for cost of production calculation.

n has not been furnishe




cost of

(4) Rule 45(8)(b)(V): As per rule the ex-mine price for the caplive minc is per unit
production. However, in annual return the cost of production has been furnished as Rs.
furnished is Rs. 3314.95 per Tonne.

3480.83 per Tonne and the Ex-mine

02. Further, this to bring in your kind notice that no reply yet has been received in
respect of the violation issued vide this office letter of even number dated 03/12/2019.
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